PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirofumi IWATSU	05/22/2009
Shigehiro KAWAI	05/22/2009
Tsubasa OKUZUMI	05/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOKUYO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Oimazato-minami 6-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29334935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)622-9732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (207) 622-3747

Email: dhaszko@eatonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis R. Haszko
Address Line 1: 77 Sewall Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Augusta, MAINE 04330

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 3

source=00525494#page1.tif source=00525494#page2.tif source=00525494#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0001

500879479

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- Hirofumi IWATSU
 c/o Kokuyo S&T CO., LTD.
 1-1 Oimazato-minami 6-chome
 Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi
 Osaka, Japan
- Tsubasa OKUZUMI
 c/o Kokuyo S&T CO., LTD.
 1-1 Oimazato-minami 6-chome
 Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi
 Osaka, Japan
- Shigehiro KAWAI c/o Kokuyo S&T CO., LTD.
 1-1 Oimazato-minami 6-chome Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as October 8, 2008, we did sell and assign to:

KOKUYO CO. LTD. 1-1 OIMAZATO-MINAMI 6-CHOME HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA-SHI OSAKA, JAPAN

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in **U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/334,935** filed April 6, 2009, relating to, and entitled:

SCANNER

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, including Japanese Design Application No. 2008-025820, filed October 8, 2008, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Hirofumi IWATSU et al. to Kokuyo CO. LTD. ID 150-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	Osa	aka	Japan
	City or	Town	Country
this 22nd	day of,	, 2009	•
		B. Lu	
		Hirofumi 4WATSU	,
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
ı		whose full post office ac	Idross
l,		is	luless
	(name of witness)		
was personally	present and did see Hirof	fumi IWATSU execute the w	ithin
assignment and	d such assignor is persona	ally known to me to be the pe	
lescribed in su	ch document.		
		Signature of Witnes	ss
			· ·
SIGNED at		aka 	Japan
	City or	Town	Country
this 22nd	day of ^{May} ,	, 2009 .	
		和 市 市体	} ,
		Shigehiro KAWAI	
*	STATEMENT BY	/ WITNESS	-
	OTATEMENT DI		
I,		whose full post office ac	ddress
	(name of witness)	is	
'	(name of withess)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		.,	
Man paragrafit	propert and did acc Chin	ahira KAMALayaayta tha	ithin
		ehiro KAWAI execute the wally known to me to be the pe	
described in su		any rational to tale to be tale pe	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Signature of Witnes	SS

Assignment from Hirofumi IWATSU et al. to Kokuyo CO. LTD. ID 150-2 Page 2 of 3

REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0003

SIGNED at	Osaka		Japan Country	
	City or T	own		
this 22nd	day of May,	2009		
		Tsubasa OKUZUMI		
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
l,		whose full post offic	e address	
	(name of witness)			
	r present and did see Tsub nd such assignor is persona uch document.			
		Signature of Wi	itness	

Assignment from Hirofumi IWATSU et al. to Kokuyo CO. LTD. ID 150-2 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0004